[22] For the above reasons I conclude the disbursements toward which Mrs Parr 

should make a contribution total $1,201.61.  I round that to $1200.00 

Conclusion 

[23] For the above reasons I order the respondent, Angela Parr, pay the applicant, 

Western Institute of Technology at Taranaki, the sum of $5,700.00 (five thousand, 

seven hundred dollars) as a contribution toward the costs WITT incurred in 

successfully pursuing its claim. 

[24] Payment is to be made no later than 4.00pm on Monday 30 October 2017. 

Mike Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority